## Silverdale Centre 'Postcards to Santa' Promotion

## **Terms and Conditions of Entry**

## 13th November - 19th December 2023

- 1. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. Offer not valid in conjunction with any other offer.
- 2. The 'Postcards to Santa' Promotion is for children aged 1-12 years of age, who enter the competition at Silverdale Centre. Retail tenants and the immediate family and staff of retail tenants within Silverdale Centre are not eligible to enter the 'Postcards to Santa' Promotion. Immediate family means parents, siblings, spouse, children and grandparents. Tenants means Lessees, Licensees and in the case of a corporation, their directors.
- 3. The promotion commences at 12.00pm Monday 13th November 2023 and closes at 5:00pm Tuesday 19th December 2023 ("Promotional Period").
- 4. The promotion is open to residents of Auckland, New Zealand, only.
- 5. To enter the draw to win one \$500 The Warehouse gift cards, entrants must:
  - Fill out a postcard from participating retailer countertops.
  - Place completed postcard in one of the 3 Santa letterboxes located in the Centre
  - Valid for one entry per person
- 6. The winner must collect their \$500 gift card prize from:

Centre Manager - Leesa Fraser
Silverdale Centre Management Office
Level One
Centre Management
Silverdale Centre
61 Silverdale Street
Silverdale
0932

7. The selected winner will be contacted via phone call or email. The winner will be determined by a random draw, which will take place on Wednesday 20th December 2023. The winner will be the first valid entry randomly drawn from all eligible entries submitted during the Promotional Period.

In the event that an ineligible entry is drawn or the Promoter is unable to contact a winner, having made reasonable attempts to do so, the Promoter may deem that winner's entry invalid and select a new winner on the same terms as the original Prize draw.

8. The prize may not be exchanged for cash.

- 9. Any winner takes the prize at his/her own risk and indemnifies Silverdale Centre in respect of any claim for any accident, injury, property damage that may occur in connection with the prize. The winner is responsible for all insurance, tax and other costs that may be associated with the prize.
- 10. The Promoter collects and holds personal information provided by entrants for the purposes of this promotion, for use by the sponsor, and for future promotional purposes. Failure to provide requested personal information may disqualify a person from being able to receive a prize. All personal information provided by entrants will be held by the Promoter at the address specified in clause 13 below. Under the Privacy Act 2020, entrants have the right to access and correct any such personal information. Entrants may access and request correction of any of the details about them held by the Promoter by sending an email to info@silverdalecentre.co.nz
- 11. The promoter is Silverdale Centre, 61 Silverdale Street, Silverdale, New Zealand 0932.